

## **NLC India Limited**

('Navratna' - Government of India Enterprise) Registered Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai-600 010. Corporate Office: Block-1, Neyveli-607 801, Cuddalore District, Tamil Nadu.

CIN: L93090TN1956GOI003507, Website: www.nlcindia.in

email: <a href="mailto:investors@nlcindia.in">investors@nlcindia.in</a> Phone: 044-28360037, Fax: 044-28360057



## Lr.No.Secy/LODR/2022

Dt.23.02.2022

To

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051.

Scrip Code: NLCINDIA

To

The BSE Ltd

Phiroze JeeJeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai-400 001.

Scrip Code: 513683

Dear Sirs,

In continuation to our letter no. Lr.No.Secy/Reg.30 of LODR/2022 dt. 22.02.2022, the profile of Shri K. Mohan Reddy, appointed as the Director (Planning & Projects) of the Company, is furnished below:

Shri K. Mohan Reddy is a Mining Engineer from the reputed "The Institution of Engineers (India)", Kolkata and also holds the First Class Mine Manager Competency Certificate (Coal) from the Directorate General of Mines Safety. Shri K.Mohan Reddy also holds MBA degree in Finance and has completed Certificate Courses on "Advanced Programme in Strategic Management for Business Excellence" and "Strategic Business Leadership" from the prestigious Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow and from the prestigious Indian School of Business, Hyderabad respectively.

Prior to his assuming charge as Director (Planning & Projects) on 21<sup>st</sup> Feb.2022, he was the Chief Executive Officer of Neyveli Uttar Pradesh Power Limited, a Joint Venture between NLC India Limited and Uttar Pradesh Rajya Vidyut Utpadan Nigam Limited (UPRVUNL). He was instrumental in the completion of the Unit-I Boiler Test Light up on 26.03.2021. He ensured last mile connectivity for the project along with linkage for commissioning Coal from Northern Coalfields Ltd, supply of raw water, completion of 765 KV transmission line etc., as inbound and outbound logistics. Initial career started with Western Coalfields the subsidiary of Coal India Limited, served in Singareni Collieries Company Limited for over 24 years holding various responsible positions in Mining Sector prior to joining NLC India Limited in the year 2013.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for NLC India Limited